RESOLUTION NO. 5217

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND ADOPTING THE CITY OF ALBANY NATURAL HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN.

WHEREAS, in order for the City of Albany to be eligible to apply for federal mitigation grants the City must have a Mitigation Plan in place that has been approved by the Federal Emergency Management Agency; and

WHEREAS, the City of Albany received federal grant funding through Oregon Emergency Management to write a Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan; and

WHEREAS, the City of Albany worked in cooperation with Oregon Emergency Management and Federal Emergency Management Agency to develop the City of Albany Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Albany City Council approves and adopts the City of Albany Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan dated December 19, 2005.

Juster 27

DATED AND EFFECTIVE THIS 19TH DAY OF DECEMBER 2005.

ATTEST: